502235880 02/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony M De Leo	01/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dart Industries Inc.
Street Address:	14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32837

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29437669

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4078264422

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-826-8817

Email: taylorross@tupperware.com

Correspondent Name: Taylor Ross

Address Line 1: 14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail
Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32837

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 131673-D200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Taylor Ross

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment1673#page1.tif source=Assignment1673#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029837 FRAME: 0072 3H \$40 00 2943766

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Anthony M. De Leo;

residing at 7845 Sugar Bend Drive, Orlando, FL 32819

have invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Invention") in

INFANT FEEDING BOWL

WHEREAS, DART INDUSTRIES INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, Florida 32837 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States of America, Utility and/or Design, and of all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor, and in, to and under Design Registrations, Utility Models, or equivalent rights which may be obtained in any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration received by me from said corporation the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said DART INDUSTRIES INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America or any foreign country therefor, executed by me on

(1st Inventor) <u>61/03/2013</u> _2012;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029837 FRAME: 0073

Atty. Dkt. No. 131673-D200

and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof, together with the right to apply for Utility and/or Design Letters Patent, or to apply for Registration, Utility Model or other equivalent right in all foreign countries, and claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and the right to appoint attorneys of its choice to represent it in filing and prosecuting such applications, and in, to and under any Letters Patent, Design Registrations, Utility Models or equivalent rights that may be issued or granted in the United States of America and foreign countries; and I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my said Assignee in the prosecution of such applications, as may be required by my said Assignee, all, however, at the expense of said Assignee; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, or corresponding officials of foreign countries, to issue said Letters Patent, Design Registrations, Utility Models or equivalent rights upon said applications for said Invention to DART INDUSTRIES INC, aforesaid, for the sole use and behoof of my said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I have executed this Assignment on the date herein below indicated:

Date <u>01/03/2013</u>	1st Inventor	LL WEZ	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Anthony M. De Leo	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029837 FRAME: 0074